

Kings Langley Public School P&C Association



Nomination Form for 2021 P&C Committee Treasurer

The Kings Langley P&C Association is a volunteer association which aims to support the students of Kings Langley Public School by raising money for valuable resources for the school. The P&C is entirely run by parents, carers, grandparents and friends who contribute their skills and time to make Kings Langley Public School a great school.

All P&C financial members get to have a say in the running of the P&C and how funds are spent. Committee members help to coordinate and run the P&C events and fundraisers. P&C committee members attend one to two meetings per month during school terms.

The treasurer position is open for election until formally filled.

A position description for the treasurer role is available and can be viewed at https://kingslangleypandc.wixsite.com/klpspc/p-c-committee-positions or by contacting Laura Fania, P&C Secretary at kingslangleypandc@gmail.com.

Please complete the following form to nominate for the treasurer role. Nominations must be returned to the P&C Secretary or to the school office by 3pm Friday , 7 May 2021 .	
1	(PRINT NAME) nominate for the role of P&C Treasurer
□ I confirm I have paid my \$1 m	nembership fee and I am a financial member of KLPS P&C
Email:	Phone:
Signed:	Date: